Continental Device India Pvt. Limited
An IATF 16949, ISO9001 and ISO 14001/ISO 45001 Certified Company
 200W Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors SMFXXXA /CA
SOD-123FL
Surface Mount
Plastic Package
RoHS compliant
FEATURES:

Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRMW
Uni Bi Uni Bi VRMW(V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(µA)
SMF5.0A SMF5.0CA 5.0A 5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 21.7 800.0
SMF6.0A SMF6.0CA 6.0A 6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 19.4 800.0
SMF6.5A SMF6.5CA 6.5A 6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 17.9 500.0
SMF7.0A SMF7.0CA 7.0A 7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 16.7 200.0
SMF7.5A SMF7.5CA 7.5A 7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 15.5 100.0
SMF8.0A SMF8.0CA 8.0A 8.0CA 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 14.7 50.0
SMF8.5A SMF8.5CA 8.5A 8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 13.9 20.0
SMF9.0A SMF9.0CA 9.0A 9.0CA 9.0 10.00 10.40 1 15.4 13.0 10.0
SMF10A SMF10CA 10A 10CA 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 11.8 5.0
SMF11A SMF11CA 11A 11CA 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 11.0 2.5
SMF12A SMF12CA 12A 12CA 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 10.1 2.5
SMF13A SMF13CA 13A 13CA 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 9.3 1
SMF14A SMF14CA 14A 14CA 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 8.6 1
SMF15A SMF15CA 15A 15CA 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 8.2 1
SMF16A SMF16CA 16A 16CA 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 7.7 1
SMF17A SMF17CA 17A 17CA 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 7.2 1
SMF18A SMF18CA 18A 18CA 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 27.6 6.8 1
SMF20A SMF20CA 20A 20CA 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 6.2 1
SMF22A SMF22CA 22A 22CA 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 5.6 1
SMF24A SMF24CA 24A 24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 5.1 1
SMF26A SMF26CA 26A 26CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 5.1 1
SMF28A SMF28CA 28A 28CA 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 4.4 1
SMF30A SMF30CA 30A 30CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 4.1 1
SMF33A SMF33CA 33A 33CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 48.4 3.8 1
SMF36A SMF36CA 36A 36CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 3.4 1
SMF40A SMF40CA 40A 40CA 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 3.1 1
SMF43A SMF43CA 43A 43CA 43.0 44.80 52.80 1 69.4 2.9 1
SMF45A SMF45CA 45A 45CA 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 2.8 1
SMF48A SMF48CA 48A 48CA 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 2.6 1
SMF51A SMF51CA 51A 51CA 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 2.4 1
SMF54A SMF54CA 54A 54CA 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 2.3 1
SMF58A SMF58CA 58A 58CA 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 2.1 1
SMF60A SMF60CA 60A 60CA 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 1.8 1
SMF64A SMF64CA 64A 64CA 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 1.7 1
SMF70A SMF70CA 70A 70CA 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 1.5 1
SMF75A SMF75CA 75A 75CA 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 1.4 1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at (Ta = 25 ℃ Unless otherwise specified)
Type
Number
Marking

Voltage
Max. @ IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRMW
Uni Bi Uni Bi VRMW(V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
SMF78A SMF78CA 78A 78CA 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 1.4 1
SMF85A SMF85CA 85A 85CA 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 1.3 1
SMF90A SMF90CA 90A 90CA 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 1.2 1
SMF100A SMF100CA 100A 100CA 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 1.1 1
SMF110A SMF110CA 110A 110CA 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 1.0 1
SMF120A SMF120CA 120A 120CA 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 0.9 1
SMF130A SMF130CA 130A 130CA 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 0.8 1
SMF150A SMF150CA 150A 150CA 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 243.0 0.7 1
SMF160A SMF160CA 160A 160CA 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 259.0 0.7 1
SMF170A SMF170CA 170A 170CA 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 275.0 0.6 1
SMF180A SMF180CA 180A 180CA 180.0 198.00 222.00 1 292.0 0.6 1
SMF190A SMF190CA 190A 190CA 190.0 209.00 233.00 1 308.0 0.5 1
Note:
1.  Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.2 and derated above TA=25°C per Fig.3.
2. For Bi-directional type having VRWM of 10 Volts and less, the IR limit is double
I-V Curve Characteristics